Commissioner for Patents	BOX ASSIGNMENTS			Alexandria, VA 22313-145	
Form PTQ-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)	PATENTS ONLY			U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To the honorable Commission	er of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please reco	ord the attached orig	inal document or copy there	eof:
Name of Conveying Party(les):	:	2. Name and Addi	ess of Receiving	Party(ies):	
SPADOTTO, OLIVIANO	)	Name:	CLABER S.P.A	۸.	
		Street Address:	VIA PONTEBB	ANA, 22	
		Street Address:			
		City:	FIUME VENET	O (PN)	
		State/Country:	ITALY	Postal Code: 3308(	)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? Yes No	Additional name(a) and add	Iresses attached? \( \square\) Yo	os 🔳 No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		•	0 - 1 - 1 - 0		
Assignment	☐ Change of Name				
Security Agreement		Other:			
│ □ Merger		Execution Date:	05082009		
4. Application Number(s) or Pater	ot Number(s):				
		andian and the Cost o	رائد دهال دائلا.د.د.		
Assignment is being filed toge				application is ;	
Application has been filed aire	ady and the applica		03262009		
A. Patent Application Number(s): 29/311,471		B. Issued Patent Nur	nber(s):		
	Additional num	bers attached? 🗀 Y	es 🔳 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:			6. Total number tions and pate	of applica- ents involved;	1
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-			7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$40.0	
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218			Enclosed - 0	Credit Card Payment Fo	rm
			Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are		
Tel. 202		authorized to be charged to Deposit  Account No. 06-1358.		t	
Attorney Docket Number: P73	046US0				
	DO N	IOT USE THIS SPA	CE		
8. Statement and Signature:					
To the best of my knowledge a copy of the original document.	nd belief, the forego	oing information is tr	ue and correct an	d any attached copy is a	i true
John C. Holman 22,7	69	Killer		June 23, 2009	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Signature Date					
	Total n	V umber of pages includ	ing cover sheet, atta	achments, and documents;	3
JCH 103-2/02				·	

**PATENT REEL: 022865 FRAME: 0368** 

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (U.S. \$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Inventor(s) full name(s)

Oliviano SPADOTTO

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Assignee Name and Address

CLABER S.p.A. Via Pontebbana, 22

33080 FIUME VENETO (PN) – Italy

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Title of Invention

"Support for fluid distribution means"

which application was

Complete either (a) or (b)

(a) executed by the undersigned on the

day of

2009

(b) filed on the 26th day of March Serial No. 29/311,471

2009.

including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent application.

10.975-419-11-2

Location and date Signed at Milano, this 8th

day of May

2009.

Herrano Graphones

Inventor(s) full signature(s)

Oliviano SPADOTTO

PATENT REEL: 022865 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 06/23/2009